

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7621

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

08 September 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to ACR Laboratory Device.

You asked:

- 1) The name of the laboratory device that is used to analyse albumin:creatinine ratio in the urine.*
- 2) The name of the chemistry kit (if not included in the first question) that is used to analyse albumin:creatinine ratio in the urine.*

Trust response:

- 1) Roche Cobas 8000- Module c702
- 2) Cobas ALBT2 for urine Albumin and Cobas CREJ2 for urine creatinine